Page
D03 Valves
D03 Accessory Valves
D03 Mounting Kits & Manifolds
D03 Valve Mounting Kits
D05 Valves
D05 Accessory Valves
D05 Mounting Kits & Manifolds

lv
es
Power Unit Matrix
 www.milwaukeecylinder.com 167
D03 VALVES
For a complete Power Unit solution, use Milwaukee Cylinder D03 spool valves and
accessory valves. Choose the valve style required for each circuit and add the accessory
valves required to control flow rate, circuit pressure or hold pressure in a circuit.
■  Mounting Pattern: D03
■  Solenoid Connection: DIN
D03 VALVES
MODEL NUMBER MAXIMUM
PRESSURE
FUNCTION SCHEMATIC SYMBOL ELECTRICAL
REQUIREMENTS
MCSV3-43C-24 5000 4 Way, 3 Position, Closed Center 24 VDC
MCSV3-43C-120 5000 4 Way, 3 Position, Closed Center 120 VAC
MCSV3-43O-24 5000 4 Way, 3 Position, Open Center 24 VDC
MCSV3-43O-120 5000 4 Way, 3 Position, Open Center 120 VAC
MCSV3-43F-24 5000 4 Way, 3 Position, Float Center 24 VDC
MCSV3-43F-120 5000 4 Way, 3 Position, Float Center 120 VAC
MCSV3-43T-24 5000 4 Way, 3 Position, Tandem Center 24 VDC
MCSV3-43T-120 5000 4 Way, 3 Position, Tandem Center 120 VAC
MCSV3-42-24 5000 4 Way, 2 Position 24 VDC
MCSV3-42-120 5000 4 Way, 2 Position 120 VAC
Page 191
P
ow
er U

rs
P
ow
er
 U
n
it
s/
Va
lv
es
D03 Accessory Valves
 www.milwaukeecylinder.com 169
D03 MOUNTING KITS AND MANIFOLDS
MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION
MCSV3-BK100 Valve Mounting Kit, 1.00"
MCSV3-BK250 Valve Mounting Kit, 2.50"
MCSV3-BK300 Valve Mounting Kit, 3.00"
MCSV3-BK4125 Valve Mounting Kit, 4.125"
MCSV3-BK450 Valve Mounting Kit, 4.50"
MCSV3-BK575 Valve Mounting Kit, 5.75"
  ALUMINUM MANIFOLD, 3000 PSI MAXIMUM
MCVM3-01A D03 Parallel Valve Manifold, One Station, Aluminum, SAE ports (#10 P & T, #8 A & B), 3000 psi Max.
MCVM3-02A D03 Parallel Valve Manifold, Two Station, Aluminum, SAE ports (#10 P & T, #8 A & B), 3000 psi Max.
MCVM3-03A D03 Parallel Valve Manifold, Three Station, Aluminum, SAE ports (#10 P & T, #8 A & B), 3000 psi Max.

  ▼ D03 VALVE MOUNTING KIT SELECTION CHART
D03 Valve Mounting Kits
 www.milwaukeecylinder.com 171
D05 VALVES
For a complete Power Unit solution for higher flow systems, use Milwaukee Cylinder
D05 spool valves and accessory valves. Choose the valve style required for each
circuit and add the accessory valves required to control flow rate, circuit pressure or
hold pressure in a circuit.
◆  Mounting Pattern: D05
◆  Solenoid Connection: DIN
D05 VALVES
MODEL NUMBER MAXIMUM
PRESSURE
FUNCTION SCHEMATIC SYMBOL ELECTRICAL
REQUIREMENTS
MCSV5-43C-24 4600 4 Way, 3 Position, Closed Center 24 VDC
MCSV5-43C-120 4600 4 Way, 3 Position, Closed Center 120 VAC
MCSV5-43O-24 4600 4 Way, 3 Position, Open Center 24 VDC
MCSV5-43O-120 4600 4 Way, 3 Position, Open Center 120 VAC
MCSV5-43F-24 4600 4 Way, 3 Position, Float Center 24 VDC
MCSV5-43F-120 4600 4 Way, 3 Position, Float Center 120 VAC
MCSV5-43T-24 4600 4 Way, 3 Position, Tandem Center 24 VDC
MCSV5-43T-120 4600 4 Way, 3 Position, Tandem Center 120 VAC
MCSV5-42-24 4600 4 Way, 2 Position 24 VDC
MCSV5-42-120 4600 4 Way, 2 Position 120 VAC
Page 191
P
ow
er U

rs
P
ow
er
 U
n
it
s/
Va
lv
es
D05 Accessory Valves
 www.milwaukeecylinder.com 173
D05 MOUNTING KITS & MANIFOLDS
MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION
  MCSV5-BK175   Valve Mounting Kit, 1.75"
  MCSV5-BK4.00   Valve Mounting Kit, 4.00"
  MCSV5-BK6125   Valve Mounting Kit, 6.125"
  MCSV5-BK825   Valve Mounting Kit, 8.25"
  ALUMINUM MANIFOLD, 3000 PSI MAXIMUM
  MCVM5-01A   D05 Parallel Valve Manifold, One Station, Aluminum, SAE ports (#12 P & T, #8 A & B), 3000 psi Max.
  MCVM5-02A   D05 Parallel Valve Manifold, Two Station, Aluminum, SAE ports (#12 P & T, #8 A & B), 3000 psi Max.
  MCVM5-03A   D05 Parallel Valve Manifold, Three Station, Aluminum, SAE ports (#12 P & T, #8 A & B), 3000 psi Max.